

PRESS RELEASE

INTRALOT AWARDED FIVE-YEAR CONTRACT EXTENSION WITH WYOMING LOTTERY

14th February, 2018

INTRALOT S.A. announces the renewal of the current contract of INTRALOT Inc., a subsidiary of the INTRALOT Group in the United States, with the Wyoming Lottery for the five-year period from August 25, 2019, to August 25, 2024. This is the first of three five-year extension options in line with the initial contract terms.

The Wyoming Lottery has been a valued partner of INTRALOT's since the Lottery's inception in 2014. When first launched, the Lottery offered two multistate games, Powerball and Mega Millions. The Lottery has since expanded their product portfolio to include an annuity game called Lucky For Life and an instate game called Cowboy Draw. With industry-proven retail solutions like the clerk-operated Photon and the player-facing Genion, the Lottery has been able to scale their business through these expansions, and achieve their goals to the full benefit of their beneficiaries and the State of Wyoming. INTRALOT was honored to work with the Wyoming Lottery Director and his knowledgeable team for their successful ground-up launch of the Lottery.

Wyoming Lottery Director Jon Clontz said: "The Wyoming Lottery has had a terrific partnership with Intralot and this extension will allow the two entities to continue that partnership for the benefit of the cities, towns, municipalities and people of Wyoming whom we ultimately serve".

The extended renewal provisions include player advertising displays for all Wyoming Lottery retailer locations, INTRALOT's proprietary content management system and full operational support of the new content management system. High definition displays will keep Wyomingites informed and engaged with the valued Wyoming Lottery brand.

Mr. John Donahue, CEO of INTRALOT Inc., stated: "The Wyoming Lottery and Intralot have accomplished much together in the past three years that began with a successful state lottery launch, multiple successful game launches, and highly successful retail recruitment. This extension will be another step in continuing our mission in supporting the municipalities and people of Wyoming".

About INTRALOT

INTRALOT, a public listed company established in 1992, is a leading gaming solutions supplier and operator active in 52 regulated jurisdictions around the globe. With €1.32 billion turnover and a global workforce of approximately 5,300 employees (3,450 of which in subsidiaries and 1,850 in associates) in 2016, INTRALOT is an innovation – driven corporation focusing its product development on the customer experience. The company is uniquely positioned to offer

to lottery and gaming organizations across geographies market-tested solutions and retail operational expertise. Through the use of a dynamic and omni-channel approach, INTRALOT offers an integrated portfolio of best-in-class gaming systems and product solutions & services addressing all gaming verticals (Lottery, Betting, Interactive, VLT). Players can enjoy a seamless and personalized experience through exciting games and premium content across multiple delivery channels, both retail and interactive. INTRALOT has been awarded with the prestigious WLA Responsible Gaming Framework Certification by the World Lottery Association (WLA) for its global lottery operations.

For more info:

Mr. Chris Sfatos, Group Director Corporate Affairs Phone: +30-210 6156000, Fax: +30-210 6106800 email: <u>sfatos@intralot.com</u> - <u>www.intralot.com</u>